Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: June 27, 2023
BAR: 23-N0024

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Attorney's Office

PR00005218 Alpert, Geoffrey P. Agmt PR00005218 with Alpert, 4/3/2023 7/31/2023 $25,000.00
Geoffrey P. to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
04/03/2023-07/31/2023, NTE
$25,000.00.

PR00005337 Noronha Consulting LLC Agmt PR00005337 with Noronha 6/1/2023 12/31/2023 $6,000.00
Consulting LLC to provide executive
leadership consulting, 06/01/2023-
12/31/2023, NTE $6,000.00.

munity Corrections and Rehabilitation

PR00005234 Nicole Ranae Consulting, LLC |Agmt PR00005234 with Nicole Ranae 5/19/2023 5/1/2025 $20,000.00
Consulting, LLC to provide trauma-
informed training and consulting
services, 05/19/2023-05/01/2025,
NTE $20,000.00.

PR00005333 Nabors Cut Agmt PR00005333 with Nabors Cut 6/1/2023 5/31/2025 $5,000.00
to provide Haircuts and beard trims
for the JDC, 06/01/2023-05/31/2025,
NTE $5,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

County Administration

PR00005199 Minneapolis Downtown Council |Agmt PRO0005199 with Minneapolis 1/1/2023 12/31/2023 $50,000.00
Downtown Council to provide
summer programing for the Get
Outside with Hennepin County
program, 01/01/2023-12/31/2023,
NTE $50,000.00.

Environment and Energy

PR00005159 Wright Soil and Water Agmt PR00005159 with Wright Soil 5/1/2023 12/31/2023 $15,000.00
Conservation and Water Conservation to provide
SWCD Technical Services,
05/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$15,000.00.

Facility Services

PR00005167 Locus Architecture, Ltd. Agmt PR00005167 with Locus 2/1/2023 8/31/2024 $55,830.00
Architecture, Ltd. to provide Public
Safety Facility Fencing Consulting,
02/01/2023-08/31/2024, NTE
$55,830.00.

Hennepin Health

PR00004529 Center for Communication and |[Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004529 with 7/5/2022 6/30/2024 $25,000.00
Development Center for Communication and
Development to provide Radio
Advertising, 07/05/2022-06/30/2024,
NTE $25,000.00.

PR00004530 Fresh Air, Inc. Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004530 with 7/1/2022 6/30/2024 $21,801.04
Fresh Air, Inc. to provide radio
advertising services, 07/01/2022-
06/30/2024, NTE $21,801.04.
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Agreement #

Contractor

PR00004532

PR00005342

HS Behavioral Heal
PR00005339

HS Children and Fa
PR00004703

MLatino Media L. L. C.

Housing and Economic Development

ShelettaMakesMelLaugh LLC

th

The Center for African
American Recovery

mily Services
Partnerships for Permanence

Summary of Services

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004532 with
MLatino Media L. L. C. to provide
Advertising Services, 07/01/2022-
06/30/2024, NTE $25,400.00.

Agmt PR00005342 with
ShelettaMakesMelLaugh LLC to
provide podcast, social media
campaign, and direct engagement
with communities to raise awareness
around the dangers of childhood lead
poisoning, encourage blood lead
testing, and promote resources
available for home repair, 06/05/2023
-08/11/2023, NTE $10,000.00.

Agmt PR00005339 with The Center
for African American Recovery to
provide Culturally specific youth
substance use disorder consulting for
the Twin Cities Recovery Project,
06/15/2023-05/31/2025, NTE
$10,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004703 with
Partnerships for Permanence to
provide Youth Advisory Council,
11/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE

$62,000.00.

Term Begin Date
7/1/2022

6/5/2023

6/15/2023

11/1/2022

Term End Date
6/30/2024

8/11/2023

5/31/2025

12/31/2023

Contract Amount
$25,400.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$62,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Human Resources

PR00004376 MDA Leadership Consulting, Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004376 with 7/25/2022 7/24/2024 $85,000.00
Inc. MDA Leadership Consulting, Inc. to
provide executive coaching,
07/25/2022-07/24/2024, NTE

$85,000.00.
PR00005208 The Wiley Reber Law Office, |Agmt PR0O0005208 with The Wiley 4/10/2023 12/31/2023 $25,000.00
P.C. Reber Law Office, PC to provide

employment-related investigative and
consulting services including to
interviewing individuals, reviewing
investigation history, recommending,
as necessary, additional investigative
tasks and reporting conclusions in
writing, 04/10/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$25,000.00.

PR00005262 DDA Human Resources, Inc. Agmt PR00005262 with DDA Human 5/15/2023 12/31/2023 $20,000.00
Resources, Inc. to provide Executive
Search CFO, 05/15/2023-12/31/2023,
NTE $20,000.00.

PR00005262 DDA Human Resources, Inc. Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005262 with 5/15/2023 12/31/2023 $40,000.00
DDA Human Resources, Inc. to
provide Executive Search CFO and
CHRO, 05/15/2023-12/31/2023, NTE
$40,000.00.

Law, Safety, and Justice Administration

PR00004004 Randen, Chakirov & Grotkin Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004004 with 1/1/2022 12/31/2023 $92,677.00
LLC Randen, Chakirov & Grotkin LLC to
provide legal services to adult clients
in the Hennepin County Fourth
Judicial District who are the subject
of a guardianship or conservatorship
action pursuant to Minnesota statute,
01/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE
$92,677.00.
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Contractor

Agreement #
PR00004439

Volunteer Lawyers Network,
Ltd.

Summary of Services

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004439 with
Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to
provide legal services for
codefendants in Hennepin County
Housing Court eviction cases,
06/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE
$96,400.00.

Term Begin Date
6/1/2022

Term End Date
12/31/2023

Contract Amount
$96,400.00

PRO0005111

Scoop Tech LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005111 with
Scoop Tech LLC to provide IT
development of documentation that
can be attached/detached from
County Adult Representation System
(CARS) to the Minnesota Government
Access System (MGA), 03/06/2023-
06/30/2023, NTE $24,999.00.

3/6/2023

6/30/2023

$24,999.00

PR00005281

Asemaake LLC

Agmt PR00005281 with Asemaake
LLC to provide consulting services for
the implementation of the logic
model and evaluation of the HELP
Program, 05/01/2023-12/31/2023,
NTE $10,000.00.

5/1/2023

12/31/2023

$10,000.00

PR00005335

PR00000239

Ducharme, Scott

Kidzibits, Inc.

Agmt PR00005335 with Ducharme,
Scott to provide representation for
individuals experiencing indigency in
the Hennepin County Fourth Judicial
District Court, Juvenile Division who
are entitled to legal representation at
public expense, 06/01/2023-
12/31/2023, NTE $55,500.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00000239 with
Kidzibits, Inc. to provide early literacy
space programming and building,
06/15/2018-12/31/2024, NTE
$750,000.00.

6/1/2023

6/15/2018

12/31/2023

12/31/2024

$55,500.00

$750,000.00
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Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement #
PR00005325

Contractor
ZTP

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005325 with ZTP to
provide Adult Theater Programs,
06/06/2023-07/27/2023, NTE
$11,695.60.

Term Begin Date
6/6/2023

7/27/2023

$11,695.60

PR00005326

TaikoArts Midwest

Agmt PR00005326 with TaikoArts
Midwest to provide Family and Youth
Arts, 06/24/2023-08/02/2023, NTE
$9,600.00.

6/24/2023

8/2/2023

$9,600.00

PR00005334

Three Rivers Park District

Agmt PR00005334 with Three Rivers
Park District to provide Family and

Youth Arts, 06/14/2023-08/24/2023,
NTE $3,250.00.

6/14/2023

8/24/2023

$3,250.00

Northpoint Health and Wellness Center

Public Health

Visual Arts LLC to provide Art
collection analysis, repair and
placement of artwork, 12/01/2022
-12/31/2023, NTE $50,000.00.

PR00003296 McFarlane Media Interests Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003296 with 6/1/2021 5/31/2025 $84,000.00
(MMI) McFarlane Media Interests (MMI) to
provide printed advertisement
services, 06/01/2021-05/31/2025,
NTE $84,000.00.
PR00004708 Visual Arts LLC Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004708 with 12/1/2022 12/31/2023 $50,000.00

PR00003447

Health Career Connection

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003447 with
Health Career Connection to provide
paid student work experience,
06/01/2021-12/31/2023, NTE
$21,700.00.

6/1/2021

12/31/2023

$21,700.00

PR00004187

Lewis, Tenesha J.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004187 with
Lewis, Tenesha J. to provide HIV
training and awareness for Black
Americans, 03/01/2022-12/31/2023,
NTE $21,283.00.

3/1/2022

12/31/2023

$21,283.00
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Agreement #

PR00004868

Contractor
Styled to Empower LLC

Summary of Services

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004868 with
Styled to Empower LLC to provide
Professional Development Training,
11/01/2022-06/30/2023, NTE
$10,000.00.

Term Begin Date

11/1/2022

Term End Date

6/30/2023

Contract Amount

$10,000.00

PR0O0004886

Heart & Soul, LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004886 with
Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR
recertification training and First Aid
training, 01/01/2023-12/31/2025,
NTE $40,000.00.

1/1/2023

12/31/2025

$40,000.00

PR00004907

Jen Brower Design, LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004907 with Jen
Brower Design, LLC to provide
Manual (design) for Health Mentors,
12/01/2022-06/30/2023, NTE
$10,000.00.

12/1/2022

6/30/2023

$10,000.00

PR00005192

Minnesota State Colleges &
Universities

Agmt PR00005192 with Minnesota
State Colleges & Universities to
provide food insecurity campaign,
04/03/2023-10/31/2025, NTE
$11,550.00.

4/3/2023

10/31/2025

$11,550.00

PR00005192

Minnesota State Colleges &
Universities

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005192 with
Minnesota State Colleges &
Universities to provide food insecurity
campaign, 04/03/2023-10/31/2025,
NTE $11,550.00.

4/3/2023

10/31/2025

$11,550.00

PR00005206

Young People in Recovery

Agmt PR00005206 with Young People
in Recovery to provide Tech support
and curriculum for youth substance
use disorder programming,
05/01/2023-04/30/2025, NTE
$52,690.00.

5/1/2023

4/30/2025

$52,690.00

PRO0005336

Sankore LLC

Agmt PR00005336 with Sankore LLC
to provide Developing Cultural
Intelligence Leadership Training,
06/14/2023-09/20/2023, NTE
$5,270.00.

6/14/2023

9/20/2023

$5,270.00
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Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

PR00000606

Resident Services Administration
PR00005275

Bryan Boyce

to provide Culturally Specific Diabetes
/ Chronic Disease Consultant for
Health Promotion Staff, 06/12/2023-
10/31/2025, NTE $2,900.00.

Amd 3 to Agmt PR0O0000606 with
Eagle Nesters Realty LLC to provide
Real Estate Brokerage &
Salesperson Services, 11/08/2018
-12/31/2024, NTE $100,000.00.

Agmt PR00005275 with Bryan Boyce
to provide (5) Week Literary Writing
Programs, 05/26/2023-07/28/2023,

NTE $4,000.00.

11/8/2018

5/26/2023

PR00005352 Project Hope MN Agmt PR00005352 with Project Hope 6/1/2023 5/31/2024 $39,790.00
MN to provide Community-Led
Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-
05/31/2024, NTE $39,790.00.

PR00005418 Hang, May Y. Agmt PR00005418 with Hang, May Y. 6/12/2023 10/31/2025 $2,900.00

Resident and Real Estate Services

Eagle Nesters Realty LLC

12/31/2024

7/28/2023

$100,000.00

$4,000.00

PR00005340

Carlson, Richard C.

Agmt PR00005340 with Carlson,
Richard C. to provide 2023 Learn
About Llamas, 06/18/2023-
08/19/2023, NTE $5,600.00.

6/18/2023

8/19/2023

$5,600.00

PR00005347

More Than A Single Story, Inc.

Agmt PR00005347 with More Than A
Single Story, Inc. to provide Story
Making Through Sound and Motion,
06/20/2023-06/27/2023, NTE
$1,760.00.

6/20/2023

6/27/2023

$1,760.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Sheriff's Office

PR00004487 Community Growth Solutions, [Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004487 with 7/1/2022 12/31/2023 $49,000.00
Inc. Community Growth Solutions, Inc. to
provide compassionate mental health
counseling for employees, including
but not limited to providing ongoing
support and follow up care for those
impacted by incidents of trauma and
job related stressors, 07/01/2022-
12/31/2023, NTE $49,000.00.

PR00004753 Northland Inn Holdings LLC Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004753 with 1/1/2023 12/31/2023 $25,000.00
Northland Inn Holdings LLC to
provide facility rental and related
services (catering, equipment, set-up
and clean-up) for the Hennepin
County Sheriff's Office Promotion and
Awards Ceremony, 01/01/2023-
12/31/2023, NTE $25,000.00.

PR0O0005178 North Clinic PA Agmt PR00005178 with North Clinic 3/1/2023 2/29/2024 $15,000.00
PA to provide death review and
participate in a death review panal
to discuss findings of the review,
03/01/2023-02/29/2024, NTE
$15,000.00.

PR00005185 Minnesota Security Consortium |Agmt PRO0005185 with Minnesota 3/1/2023 9/1/2023 $2,000.00
Security Consortium to provide audit
of Automated License Plate Reader in
the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office,
03/01/2023-09/01/2023, NTE
$2,000.00.
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Contractor

Agreement #
PR00005280

CentralSquare Technologies,
LLC

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005280 with
CentralSquare Technologies, LLC to
provide maintenance, updates and
support of the Inmate Management
System, 05/07/2023-07/31/2023,
NTE $35,080.00.

Term Begin Date
5/7/2023

Term End Date
7/31/2023

Contract Amount
$35,080.00

Tran

PR00005303

sportation - Pr
PR00005264

Quality Power Solutions, LLC

oject Delivery
Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP

Agmt PR00005303 with Quality
Power Solutions, LLC to provide
maintenance, repair, and emergency
support services for Uninterruptible
Power Supply equipment housed in
the Public Safety Facility, 04/01/2023
-03/31/2026, NTE $52,440.00.

Agmt PR00005264 with Kaplan Kirsch
& Rockwell LLP to provide specialized
expertise related to freight rail,
passenger rail and rail transit,
including federal regulatory matters
and negotiating advice, 06/01/2023-
05/31/2024, NTE $100,000.00.

4/1/2023

6/1/2023

3/31/2026

5/31/2024

$52,440.00

$100,000.00
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