Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: June 27, 2023

BAR: 23-N0024

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Atto	rney's Office					
	PR00005218	Alpert, Geoffrey P.	Agmt PR00005218 with Alpert, Geoffrey P. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 04/03/2023-07/31/2023, NTE \$25,000.00.	4/3/2023	7/31/2023	\$25,000.00
	PR00005337	Noronha Consulting LLC	Agmt PR00005337 with Noronha Consulting LLC to provide executive leadership consulting, 06/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$6,000.00.	6/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$6,000.00
Com	nmunity Correc	tions and Rehabilitation				
	PR00005234	Nicole Ranae Consulting, LLC	Agmt PR00005234 with Nicole Ranae Consulting, LLC to provide trauma-informed training and consulting services, 05/19/2023-05/01/2025, NTE \$20,000.00.	5/19/2023	5/1/2025	\$20,000.00
	PR00005333	Nabors Cut	Agmt PR00005333 with Nabors Cut to provide Haircuts and beard trims for the JDC, 06/01/2023-05/31/2025, NTE \$5,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2025	\$5,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00005199	Minneapolis Downtown Council	Agmt PR00005199 with Minneapolis Downtown Council to provide summer programing for the Get Outside with Hennepin County program, 01/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$50,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$50,000.00
Env	ironment and E	Energy				
	PR00005159	Wright Soil and Water Conservation	Agmt PR00005159 with Wright Soil and Water Conservation to provide SWCD Technical Services, 05/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$15,000.00.	5/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$15,000.00
Faci	lity Services					
	PR00005167	Locus Architecture, Ltd.	Agmt PR00005167 with Locus Architecture, Ltd. to provide Public Safety Facility Fencing Consulting, 02/01/2023-08/31/2024, NTE \$55,830.00.	2/1/2023	8/31/2024	\$55,830.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00004529	Center for Communication and Development	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004529 with Center for Communication and Development to provide Radio Advertising, 07/05/2022-06/30/2024, NTE \$25,000.00.	7/5/2022	6/30/2024	\$25,000.00
	PR00004530	Fresh Air, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004530 with Fresh Air, Inc. to provide radio advertising services, 07/01/2022-06/30/2024, NTE \$21,801.04.	7/1/2022	6/30/2024	\$21,801.04

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00004532	MLatino Media L. L. C.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004532 with MLatino Media L. L. C. to provide Advertising Services, 07/01/2022-06/30/2024, NTE \$25,400.00.	7/1/2022	6/30/2024	\$25,400.00
Hou	sing and Econo	omic Development				
	PR00005342	ShelettaMakesMeLaugh LLC	Agmt PR00005342 with ShelettaMakesMeLaugh LLC to provide podcast, social media campaign, and direct engagement with communities to raise awareness around the dangers of childhood lead poisoning, encourage blood lead testing, and promote resources available for home repair, 06/05/2023 -08/11/2023, NTE \$10,000.00.	6/5/2023	8/11/2023	\$10,000.00
HS E	Behavioral Hea	Ith				
	PR00005339	The Center for African American Recovery	Agmt PR00005339 with The Center for African American Recovery to provide Culturally specific youth substance use disorder consulting for the Twin Cities Recovery Project, 06/15/2023-05/31/2025, NTE \$10,000.00.	6/15/2023	5/31/2025	\$10,000.00
HS (Children and Fa	amily Services				
	PR00004703	Partnerships for Permanence	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004703 with Partnerships for Permanence to provide Youth Advisory Council, 11/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$62,000.00.	11/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$62,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00004376	MDA Leadership Consulting, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004376 with MDA Leadership Consulting, Inc. to provide executive coaching, 07/25/2022-07/24/2024, NTE \$85,000.00.	7/25/2022	7/24/2024	\$85,000.00
	PR00005208	The Wiley Reber Law Office, P.C.	Agmt PR00005208 with The Wiley Reber Law Office, PC to provide employment-related investigative and consulting services including to interviewing individuals, reviewing investigation history, recommending, as necessary, additional investigative tasks and reporting conclusions in writing, 04/10/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$25,000.00.	4/10/2023	12/31/2023	\$25,000.00
	PR00005262	DDA Human Resources, Inc.	Agmt PR00005262 with DDA Human Resources, Inc. to provide Executive Search CFO, 05/15/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$20,000.00.	5/15/2023	12/31/2023	\$20,000.00
	PR00005262	DDA Human Resources, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005262 with DDA Human Resources, Inc. to provide Executive Search CFO and CHRO, 05/15/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$40,000.00.	5/15/2023	12/31/2023	\$40,000.00
Law	, Safety, and J	ustice Administration				
	PR00004004	Randen, Chakirov & Grotkin LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004004 with Randen, Chakirov & Grotkin LLC to provide legal services to adult clients in the Hennepin County Fourth Judicial District who are the subject of a guardianship or conservatorship action pursuant to Minnesota statute, 01/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$92,677.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$92,677.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00004439	Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004439 with Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to provide legal services for codefendants in Hennepin County Housing Court eviction cases, 06/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$96,400.00.	6/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$96,400.00
	PR00005111	Scoop Tech LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005111 with Scoop Tech LLC to provide IT development of documentation that can be attached/detached from County Adult Representation System (CARS) to the Minnesota Government Access System (MGA), 03/06/2023-06/30/2023, NTE \$24,999.00.	3/6/2023	6/30/2023	\$24,999.00
	PR00005281	Asemaake LLC	Agmt PR00005281 with Asemaake LLC to provide consulting services for the implementation of the logic model and evaluation of the HELP Program, 05/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$10,000.00.	5/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$10,000.00
	PR00005335	Ducharme, Scott	Agmt PR00005335 with Ducharme, Scott to provide representation for individuals experiencing indigency in the Hennepin County Fourth Judicial District Court, Juvenile Division who are entitled to legal representation at public expense, 06/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$55,500.00.	6/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$55,500.00
Libr	ary					
	PR00000239	Kidzibits, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00000239 with Kidzibits, Inc. to provide early literacy space programming and building, 06/15/2018-12/31/2024, NTE \$750,000.00.	6/15/2018	12/31/2024	\$750,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005325	ZTP	Agmt PR00005325 with ZTP to provide Adult Theater Programs, 06/06/2023-07/27/2023, NTE \$11,695.60.	6/6/2023	7/27/2023	\$11,695.60
	PR00005326	TaikoArts Midwest	Agmt PR00005326 with TaikoArts Midwest to provide Family and Youth Arts, 06/24/2023-08/02/2023, NTE \$9,600.00.	6/24/2023	8/2/2023	\$9,600.00
	PR00005334	Three Rivers Park District	Agmt PR00005334 with Three Rivers Park District to provide Family and Youth Arts, 06/14/2023-08/24/2023, NTE \$3,250.00.	6/14/2023	8/24/2023	\$3,250.00
Nor	thpoint Health	and Wellness Center				
	PR00003296	McFarlane Media Interests (MMI)	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003296 with McFarlane Media Interests (MMI) to provide printed advertisement services, 06/01/2021-05/31/2025, NTE \$84,000.00.	6/1/2021	5/31/2025	\$84,000.00
	PR00004708	Visual Arts LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004708 with Visual Arts LLC to provide Art collection analysis, repair and placement of artwork, 12/01/2022 -12/31/2023, NTE \$50,000.00.	12/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$50,000.00
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00003447	Health Career Connection	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003447 with Health Career Connection to provide paid student work experience, 06/01/2021-12/31/2023, NTE \$21,700.00.	6/1/2021	12/31/2023	\$21,700.00
	PR00004187	Lewis, Tenesha J.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004187 with Lewis, Tenesha J. to provide HIV training and awareness for Black Americans, 03/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$21,283.00.	3/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$21,283.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00004868	Styled to Empower LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004868 with Styled to Empower LLC to provide Professional Development Training, 11/01/2022-06/30/2023, NTE \$10,000.00.	11/1/2022	6/30/2023	\$10,000.00
PR00004886	Heart & Soul, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004886 with Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR recertification training and First Aid training, 01/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE \$40,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	\$40,000.00
PR00004907	Jen Brower Design, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004907 with Jen Brower Design, LLC to provide Manual (design) for Health Mentors, 12/01/2022-06/30/2023, NTE \$10,000.00.	12/1/2022	6/30/2023	\$10,000.00
PR00005192	Minnesota State Colleges & Universities	Agmt PR00005192 with Minnesota State Colleges & Universities to provide food insecurity campaign, 04/03/2023-10/31/2025, NTE \$11,550.00.	4/3/2023	10/31/2025	\$11,550.00
PR00005192	Minnesota State Colleges & Universities	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005192 with Minnesota State Colleges & Universities to provide food insecurity campaign, 04/03/2023-10/31/2025, NTE \$11,550.00.	4/3/2023	10/31/2025	\$11,550.00
PR00005206	Young People in Recovery	Agmt PR00005206 with Young People in Recovery to provide Tech support and curriculum for youth substance use disorder programming, 05/01/2023-04/30/2025, NTE \$52,690.00.	5/1/2023	4/30/2025	\$52,690.00
PR00005336	Sankore LLC	Agmt PR00005336 with Sankore LLC to provide Developing Cultural Intelligence Leadership Training, 06/14/2023-09/20/2023, NTE \$5,270.00.	6/14/2023	9/20/2023	\$5,270.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005352	Project Hope MN	Agmt PR00005352 with Project Hope MN to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$39,790.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$39,790.00
	PR00005418	Hang, May Y.	Agmt PR00005418 with Hang, May Y. to provide Culturally Specific Diabetes / Chronic Disease Consultant for Health Promotion Staff, 06/12/2023-10/31/2025, NTE \$2,900.00.	6/12/2023	10/31/2025	\$2,900.00
Resi	ident and Real	Estate Services				
	PR00000606	Eagle Nesters Realty LLC	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00000606 with Eagle Nesters Realty LLC to provide Real Estate Brokerage & Salesperson Services, 11/08/2018 -12/31/2024, NTE \$100,000.00.	11/8/2018	12/31/2024	\$100,000.00
Resi	ident Services	Administration				
	PR00005275	Bryan Boyce	Agmt PR00005275 with Bryan Boyce to provide (5) Week Literary Writing Programs, 05/26/2023-07/28/2023, NTE \$4,000.00.	5/26/2023	7/28/2023	\$4,000.00
	PR00005340	Carlson, Richard C.	Agmt PR00005340 with Carlson, Richard C. to provide 2023 Learn About Llamas, 06/18/2023- 08/19/2023, NTE \$5,600.00.	6/18/2023	8/19/2023	\$5,600.00
	PR00005347	More Than A Single Story, Inc.	Agmt PR00005347 with More Than A Single Story, Inc. to provide Story Making Through Sound and Motion, 06/20/2023-06/27/2023, NTE \$1,760.00.	6/20/2023	6/27/2023	\$1,760.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
She	riff's Office					
	PR00004487	Community Growth Solutions, Inc.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004487 with Community Growth Solutions, Inc. to provide compassionate mental health counseling for employees, including but not limited to providing ongoing support and follow up care for those impacted by incidents of trauma and job related stressors, 07/01/2022-12/31/2023, NTE \$49,000.00.	7/1/2022	12/31/2023	\$49,000.00
	PR00004753	Northland Inn Holdings LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004753 with Northland Inn Holdings LLC to provide facility rental and related services (catering, equipment, set-up and clean-up) for the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office Promotion and Awards Ceremony, 01/01/2023-12/31/2023, NTE \$25,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2023	\$25,000.00
	PR00005178	North Clinic PA	Agmt PR00005178 with North Clinic PA to provide death review and participate in a death review panal to discuss findings of the review, 03/01/2023-02/29/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	3/1/2023	2/29/2024	\$15,000.00
	PR00005185	Minnesota Security Consortium	Agmt PR00005185 with Minnesota Security Consortium to provide audit of Automated License Plate Reader in the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office, 03/01/2023-09/01/2023, NTE \$2,000.00.	3/1/2023	9/1/2023	\$2,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005280	CentralSquare Technologies, LLC	Agmt PR00005280 with CentralSquare Technologies, LLC to provide maintenance, updates and support of the Inmate Management System, 05/07/2023-07/31/2023, NTE \$35,080.00.	5/7/2023	7/31/2023	\$35,080.00
	PR00005303	Quality Power Solutions, LLC	Agmt PR00005303 with Quality Power Solutions, LLC to provide maintenance, repair, and emergency support services for Uninterruptible Power Supply equipment housed in the Public Safety Facility, 04/01/2023 -03/31/2026, NTE \$52,440.00.	4/1/2023	3/31/2026	\$52,440.00
Trar	ısportation - Pı	roject Delivery				
	PR00005264	Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP	Agmt PR00005264 with Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP to provide specialized expertise related to freight rail, passenger rail and rail transit, including federal regulatory matters and negotiating advice, 06/01/2023-05/31/2024, NTE \$100,000.00.	6/1/2023	5/31/2024	\$100,000.00